DatasheetArchive.com
Request For Quotation
Order the parts you need from our real-time inventory database.
Simply complete a request for quotation form with your part
information and a sales representative will respond to you with
price and availability.
Request For Quotation
Your free datasheet starts on the next page.

© 2000 National Semiconductor Corporation DS012658 www.national.com
Connection Diagram
Ordering Information
Order Number
Package
Marking
NS Package
Number
Supply
Voltage
Transport Media
LM75CIM-3 LM75CIM-3 M08A (SOP-8) 3.3V
LM75CIMX-3 LM75CIM-3 M08A (SOP-8) 3.3V 2500 Units on Tape and Reel
LM75CIMM-3 T01C MUA08A (MSOP-8) 3.3V 250 Units in Rail
LM75CIMMX-3 T01C MUA08A (MSOP-8) 3.3V 3500 Units on Tape and Reel
LM75CIM-5 LM75CIM-5 M08A (SOP-8) 5V
LM75CIMX-5 LM75CIM-5 M08A (SOP-8) 5V 2500 Units on Tape and Reel
LM75CIMM-5 T00C MUA08A (MSOP-8) 5V 250 Units in Rail
LM75CIMMX-5 T00C MUA08A (MSOP-8) 5V 3500 Units on Tape and Reel
Pin Description
Label Pin # Function Typical Connection
SDA 1 I2C Serial Bi-Directional Data Line. Open Drain. From Controller, tied to a pull-up
SCL 2 I2C Clock Input From Controller